THE DATASHEET OF
KTR25JZPF1204
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
High voltage resistance chip resistors
KTR series
1/4

Quantity
/ Reel (pcs)
Type code
EZP
Nominal resistance
10 100
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
KTR series Datasheet
2/4
2023.7 - Rev.9
●Chip resistor dimensions and markings
■KTR03 ■KTR10/18/25
<Marking method>
There are three or four digits used for the calculation number.
And "R" is used for the decimal point.
(Unit : mm)
●Land pattern example
*Only with square mark
(Unit : mm) Dimensions
Part No.
KTR03 1.0 2.0 0.8 0.5
KTR10 1.2 2.6 1.15 0.7
KTR18 2.2 4.0 1.5 0.9
KTR25 2.2 4.0 2.3 0.9
C DA B
Part No. (mm) L W t a b
Marking
existence
KTR03 1608 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 *No
KTR10 2012 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.40±0.20 Yes
KTR18 3216 3.20±0.15 1.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.30±0.25 0.50±0.25 Yes
KTR25 3225 3.20±0.15 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.30±0.25 0.50±0.25 Yes
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
KTR series Datasheet
3/4
2023.7 - Rev.9
●Derating curve
When the ambient temperature exceeds 70°C, power dissipation must be adjusted according to the derating
curve below.
■KTR03/10/18/25
●Characteristics
Compliance Standards : IEC 60115-1 / IEC 60115-8
   JIS C 5201-1 / JIS C 5201-8
*Maximum overload voltage (Test voltage)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
-80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
R
a